ISSD, IMD, NEW DELHI.

Sub: Extension of bid date on IMD Website.

Ref.: Tender Enquiry No. : CPU/53/1224/1551 dated 23.01.2025

With reference to procurement of 8 S Band Polarimetric Doppler Weather Radar

Systems Bid submission end date is extended from 18.02.25 to 25.02.25, 6 pm on CPP
Portal.

. You are requested to upload the same on the IMD website.

Met A (CPU)
for Director General of Meteorology
Telephone -43824389

DGM-HQ-24010/4/2025-UAID  Dated: 18.02.25

aﬁt_ﬂm_x SR RS -




